
 

 

Ribchester St Wilfrid’s C of E Primary - School Holiday Pattern 2022/2023 

 
 
AUTUMN TERM 2022 

Thursday 1st September 2022 (Twilight INSET) 
Friday 2nd September 2022 (INSET) 

 
Re-open on for children:     Monday 5th September 2022 
 
Half-Term closure after school on:  Friday 21st October -  

Monday 31st October 2022 (INSET) 
 
Re-open on      Tuesday 1st November 2022 
 
Closure after school after school on:   Friday 16th December 2022  
 
Number of openings:    69 
 
 
SPRING TERM 2023  
 

Tuesday 3rd January 2023 (INSET) 
 
Re-open on for children:     Wednesday 4th January 2023  
 
Half-Term closure after school on:  Friday 10th February –  
       Monday 20th February 2023 (INSET) 
 
Re-open on for children:    Tuesday 21st February 2023 
 
Closure after school on:     Friday 31st March 2023  
 
Number of openings:    57  
 
 
SUMMER TERM 2023  
 
Re-open on for children    Monday 17th April 2023 
 
May Day Closure:      Monday 1st May 2023 
 
Half-Term closure after school on:  Friday 26th May – Friday 2nd June 2023 
        
Re-open on for children    Monday 5th June 2023 
 
Closure after school on:     Friday 21st July 2023  
 
 
Number of openings:    64 
 

TOTAL NUMBER OF OPENINGS:  190 


